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RFP/SMM/77/2020: Provision of Rapid Environmental Safety and Health
Impact Assessment Services to OSCE SMM to Ukraine.

RFP/SMM/77/2020: HagaHHua CMM OBCE B YKpaiHi nocayr 3i LUBUAKOI OLiHKK
eKoJoriyHoi 6e3neKu Ta BN/IMBY Ha 34,0pOB'1A.

1 | Question: Performance of work requires a mandatory decision on the
organization of collection of samples in non-government controlled areas
and their transportation to the government-controlled areas. Please
provide an explanation of how this work is organized.

Answer: All organizational issues and works in the non-government
controlled areas will be carried out with the assistance of the OSCE SMM.

NuTaHHA: BUKoHaHHA poboTu noTpebye 060B’A3KOBOrO PilleHHA WoA0 opraHisauii
Biabopy Npob Ha HENiAKOHTPONbHUX YpALY TEPUTOPINAX Ta iX TPAHCMOPTYBAHHA Ha
NiAKOHTPONLHI ypsaay TepuTopii. MpocMmo HaaaTh po3’ACHEHHSA, AKUM YUMHOM
OpraHi3oByeTbcA LA poboTa.

Bianosigb: Bci opraHisauinHi nMTaHHA | pob0TM Ha HENIAKOHTPONbHUX Ypaay
TepuTopiax byayTe nposoanTMca 3a cnpuaHHs CMM OBCE.

2 | Question: According to the Terms of Reference, the REA report is formed
based on 5 (five) checklists. To determine the scope of research and the
level of details, please provide the specified checklists (structure and
content of each checklist) for familiarization.

Answer: In its assessments the OSCE SMM uses the methodology

developed by the UN for conducting the REA. Due to the fact that the
information is in the “exclusively for internal use” format, we cannot
provide it at this stage. However, we are confident that the following
description will help to form a common vision regarding the content.

REA tool is based on 5 checklists, designed to help OSCE SMM to assess
the health risk and environmental safety for both local population and
SMM personnel in subject location immediately after emergency,
industrial accident or cetera:

NuTtaHHA: 3rigHo TexHiyHoro 3aBaaHHsA, 3BiT Npo REA dopmyeTbes Ha niacTasi 5
(n'aTn) KoHTponbHMX cnuckis (checklists). [na BU3HaYeHHA 06CATY AOCAIAKEHHA i
piBHA AeTani3auii npocMmo Bac HagaTu ANA 03HAMOMIEHHSA 3a3HAY€Hi KOHTPObHI
CMUCKM (CTPYKTYPY Ta HANOBHEHHA KOXHOIO KOHTPObHOro cnuncky / checklist).

Bianosigb: Y cBoix ouiHkax CMM OBCE BUKOPUCTOBYE METOAO/OFi0 PO3po6aeHy
OOH pna nposeaeHHs REA. 3 ornaay Ha Te, wo iHdopmalia HocuTb dopmarT -
«BUKJIIOYHO A5t BHYTPILLHbOTO KOPUCTYBAHHA», MU HE MOXeMO ii HagaTn Ha AaHomy
eTani. OgHaK BMeBHEHI, WO HacTynHMI onuc gonomoxke chopmyBaTu ChisibHe
6ayeHHA Woa0 HanoBHEHHA.

MeTogonoria REA 3acHoBaHa Ha 5 OCHOBHMX YEK-IUCTaX, PO3P06AEHMX TaKUM YMHOM,
wo6b gonomort CMM OBCE ouiHUTK pU3MK 4NA 340P0B'A MICLLEBOrO HaceeHHA i
nepcoHany CMM, a TakoK eKoorivHoi 6e3nekn B 40CaiaKyBaHin micueBocTi / 06'ekTi
BiZpasy nicns Hag3BMYaMHOI cUTyalii, npoMmncaoBOT aBapii, Towo:
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- begin to gather essential baseline data;

- identify actions which might cause short- or longer term impacts;

- identify possible solutions to at least some of the negative impacts which
might be revealed,;

- assess where additional technical expertise might be required; and

- identify what actions can and should be addressed immediately —
possibly through simple interventions.

- 36ip NepPBUHHUX AAHUX;

- BU3HauYeHHn Aii (pM3MKiB) AKi MOMXKYTb CNPUYUHUTU HEraMHWUI edeKT (Ha 340poB's
HacefieHHs abo HaBKOJIMLWHBOTO cepenoBuLa) abo B 4OBroCTPOKOBIV NEepCneKkTusi;

- BU3HaunTh (pekomeHayBaTH) pilleHHA, AKIi MOXKYTb HiBe/toBaTK Xo4a 6 aeski
HeraTMBHI BNAMBU / PU3UKMK;

- OUiHUTK, fe HeobXigHO 3ayYnTN A04ATKOBY TEXHIYHY EKCNEPTH3Y, @ TaKOXK

- BU3HaunTw, fKi 4ii MoXxanBo i HeobxigHO 3p06UTN HEraMHO - MOXKINBO Yepes
HeCcKnagHi aii.

Question: We have some questions on the financial part of the proposal
(In the Annex F in the Table 1 there are mentioned types of analysis and
guantity of them). What do quantities mean? Is it the number of sites, or
the number of pollutants/emission equipment/source or receivers of
pollutants?

Answer: Please read the “Quantity in Table 1” as the number of specified
tests to be conducted during 12 months.

MuTaHHA: Y Hac € KinbKa NuTaHb Woao GiHaHCoBOi YacTUHM npono3uuii (y JoaaTtky Fy
Tabnuui 1, ge 3a3HayeHi TMNM aHanisy Ta ix KinbKicTb). LLlo 03Hayae Kinbkictb? Lle
KiNIbKIiCTb AINAHOK, UM KiNbKICTb 3abpyaHIOIUMX PeHOBUH / Axepena umn npuiimadi
3a6pyAHIOIYNX PEYOBUH?

Bianosigb: Byab nacka untaiite "KinbKictb B Tabauui 1", sk KinbKicTb NpoBeaeHHsA
3a3HaYeHMX TeCTiB npoTArom 12 micAuis.

Question: Do we calculate the number of indicators or the number of
samples taken? If this is the number of indicators, please specify which
ones for each position. Annex F, table 1, column 5 (quantity).

Answer: Please read the “Quantity in Table 1” as the number of specified
tests to be conducted during 12 months.

MutaHHA: PO3paxoBYEMO KiNbKiCTb NOKA3HMKB UM KiNbKiCTb 3pasKiB, WO
BiabmpatoTbeA? AKLIO Le KiNbKICTb MOKa3HUKIB, MPOCMMO YTOUHUTU, AKMX CaMe 33
KOKHO'O no3uuieto. loaaTtok F, Tabn.1, 5 cToB6YMK (KiNbKicTb).

Bianosigb: byab nacka untarte "KinbKictb B Tabaunui 1", siK KinbKicTb NpoBegeHHsA
3a3HaYeHunX TecTiB npoTaArom 12 micAuis.




